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Continuing Legal Education

Instructions for Obtaining CLE Credit

Sessions Viewed during the ACLM 64th Annual Meeting —
Health Law & Legal Medicine
(March 1 to 3, 2024)

Thank you for joining us for this program. We value your insights, whether or not you
are seeking CLE credit. This program is eligible for up to 18.5 CLE credit hours. A
list of the CLE-eligible sessions and the credit totals is attached.

e For those of you seeking CLE credit, you must complete the evaluation.
e For those of you not seeking CLE credit, we ask that you kindly complete the
evaluation, so we know what you thought of the programming.

Evaluation Link

e This is the link to the evaluation for both those attending in person and by
webinar. This link is for ACLM 64th Annual Meeting - Health Law & Legal
Medicine only, not Scientific Evidence in Litigation: A One-Day Course for
Attorneys, Medical Experts, and Forensic Professionals.

e The link will open at 3:30 p.m. (EST) on Sunday, March 3, 2024.

e The link will remain open until 5:00 p.m. (EST) on Friday, March 8, 2024.
Please complete your evaluations by this date and time.

e Ifyou try accessing the evaluation before the link opens, or after it closes, you
may receive an error message.

Instructions for Completing the Evaluations
Clink on the above link. Then, proceed with the following steps:

o Enter the requested information.
o Note that some fields are mandatory.
e For those of you seeking CLE, you must complete questions 4 — 11 as needed.
e Failure to do so could result in you not receiving credit.
e Once you fill in the requested information, please click “Submit” and you are
done.
e We will email you your CLE certificate(s) within 7 — 10 working days of March
8, 2023.


https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=p07fiREqZ0iKFeLmEC3rBBl4XDHve-xPrPPEzlb6pYVUMDZJVlhISkRIQUc2TE9UUEdTUkI2VDNFWS4u

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the D.C. Bar at
mcle@dcbar.org.

Thank you!


mailto:mcle@dcbar.org
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Session

General Session 1
General Session 2

General Session 3
Physician-Attorney
Session A

Dental-Attorney Session
A
Physician-Attorney
Session B

Dental-Attorney Session
B
Physician-Attorney
Session C

Dental-Attorney Session
C
Physician-Attorney
Session D

Dental-Attorney Session
D

General Session Five

Dental-Attorney Session
E
Physician-Attorney
Session F

Dental-Attorney Session
F
Dental-Attorney Session

G

Title

Update of Recent Developments in Legal Medicine

64th Annual Conference Keynote: Issues and Challenges to

Medicine Moving Forward in the 21st Century
Artificial Intelligence in Law & Medicine
Steward Reuter Lecture - Reproductive Negligence and
Making Law for Making Babies

Bruce Seidberg Lecture: Legal Issues of Artificial

Intelligence in Health Care
Science & Law of Psychedelics

Legal Aspects in Dentistry of Computer-Generated
Perceptual Information
Issues of Hospitals, Fraud, & Abuse in Healthcare

Managing Social Issues — Legal Obligations and Ethical
Challenges
Medical Malpractice

Dental AI, Radiology, and Legal Considerations

Ethics in Law and Medicine
New Technology for Historical Recovery

Medical Societies, Licensing Boards, & Physician
Credentialing

Legal Aspects of Managing Mishaps

Innovations and Challenges in Contemporary Dental
Practices

Time

8:00 - 9:00
9:00 - 9:45

10:00 - 11:30

11:30 - 12:15

11:30 - 12:15

1:30 - 3:00

1:30 - 3:00

3:15 - 4:45

3:15 - 4:45

4:45 - 6:15

4:45 - 6:15

8:00 - 9:30

9:30 - 10:30

10:45 - 12:30

10:45 - 12:30

1:45 - 3:15

CLE Credit

1.0
0.75

1.5

0.75

0.75

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.0

1.75

1.75

1.5



Session Title Time CLE Credit
General Session Seven The FDA & Regulatory Issues in Medicine 3:15 - 4:45 1.5

3/3
General Session Nine Cognition, Law, & the Aging Professional 9:00 - 10:30 1.5

General Session Ten Mental Health 10:45 - 12:15 1.5
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