

## **Instructions for Obtaining CLE Credit**

## Sessions Viewed during the ACLM 64th Annual Meeting – Health Law & Legal Medicine (March 1 to 3, 2024)

Thank you for joining us for this program. We value your insights, whether or not you are seeking CLE credit. This program is eligible for up to 18.5 CLE credit hours. A list of the CLE-eligible sessions and the credit totals is attached.

- For those of you seeking CLE credit, you **must** complete the evaluation.
- For those of you **not** seeking CLE credit, we ask that you kindly complete the evaluation, so we know what you thought of the programming.

## **Evaluation Link**

- This is the <u>link</u> to the evaluation for both those attending in person and by webinar. This link is for ACLM 64th Annual Meeting Health Law & Legal Medicine only, **not** Scientific Evidence in Litigation: A One-Day Course for Attorneys, Medical Experts, and Forensic Professionals.
- The link will open at 3:30 p.m. (EST) on Sunday, March 3, 2024.
- The link will remain open until 5:00 p.m. (EST) on **Friday, March 8, 2024**. Please complete your evaluations by this date and time.
- If you try accessing the evaluation before the link opens, or after it closes, you may receive an error message.

## **Instructions for Completing the Evaluations**

Clink on the above link. Then, proceed with the following steps:

- Enter the requested information.
  - Note that some fields are mandatory.
- For those of you seeking CLE, you **must** complete questions 4-11 as needed.
- Failure to do so could result in you not receiving credit.
- Once you fill in the requested information, please click "Submit" and you are
- We will email you your CLE certificate(s) within 7 − 10 working days of March 8, 2023.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the D.C. Bar at <a href="mailto:mcle@dcbar.org">mcle@dcbar.org</a>.

Thank you!

	Session	Title	Time	CLE Credit
3/1				
	General Session 1 General Session 2	Update of Recent Developments in Legal Medicine 64th Annual Conference Keynote: Issues and Challenges to Medicine Moving Forward in the 21st Century	8:00 - 9:00 9:00 - 9:45	$\begin{array}{c} 1.0 \\ 0.75 \end{array}$
	General Session 3 Physician-Attorney Session A	Artificial Intelligence in Law & Medicine Steward Reuter Lecture - Reproductive Negligence and Making Law for Making Babies	10:00 - 11:30 11:30 - 12:15	$\frac{1.5}{0.75}$
	Dental-Attorney Session A	Bruce Seidberg Lecture: Legal Issues of Artificial Intelligence in Health Care	11:30 - 12:15	0.75
	Physician-Attorney Session B	Science & Law of Psychedelics	1:30 - 3:00	1.5
	Dental-Attorney Session B	Legal Aspects in Dentistry of Computer-Generated Perceptual Information	1:30 - 3:00	1.5
	Physician-Attorney Session C	Issues of Hospitals, Fraud, & Abuse in Healthcare	3:15 - 4:45	1.5
	Dental-Attorney Session C	Managing Social Issues – Legal Obligations and Ethical Challenges	3:15 - 4:45	1.5
	Physician-Attorney Session D	Medical Malpractice	4:45 - 6:15	1.5
	Dental-Attorney Session D	Dental AI, Radiology, and Legal Considerations	4:45 - 6:15	1.5
3/2				
	General Session Five	Ethics in Law and Medicine	8:00 - 9:30	1.5
	Dental-Attorney Session E	New Technology for Historical Recovery	9:30 - 10:30	1.0
	Physician-Attorney Session F	Medical Societies, Licensing Boards, & Physician Credentialing	10:45 - 12:30	1.75
	Dental-Attorney Session F	Legal Aspects of Managing Mishaps	10:45 - 12:30	1.75
	Dental-Attorney Session G	Innovations and Challenges in Contemporary Dental Practices	1:45 - 3:15	1.5

	Session	Title	Time	CLE Credit
	General Session Seven	The FDA & Regulatory Issues in Medicine	3:15 - 4:45	1.5
3/3	General Session Nine	Cognition, Law, & the Aging Professional	9:00 - 10:30	1.5
	General Session Ten	Mental Health	10:45 - 12:15	1.5